Joseph Guillyano ZAMIR and (ii) Mrs. Marie
Luciana Nathalie ZAMIR (born TEMOINE), the lawful wife of
Joseph Guillyano ZAMIR, both residing at 75, Morcellement
Ashviva, Trou aux Biches, of the immovable properties:

PROPERTY NO.1 :
Une portion de terrain de la contenance de trois cent quatre-
vingt-un mètres carrés (381m2), étant le Lot No.75 du plan
général du Lotissement Ashviva, située au quartier des
Pamplemousses, lieu-dit Trou aux Biches, et est bornée
d’après un rapport avec plan figuratif y joint dressé par
Monsieur Rajen RAMDEWOR, arpenteur juré, en date du dix

[...]

19/01/2010 and 20/01/2010, and duly registered and tran-
scribed on 27/01/2010 in Vol.TV7621/47.
There exists on the above-described Property No.1 a concrete
storeyed building under slab, provided with water and electric-
ity supplies.
PROPERTY NO.2 :
Une portion de terrain de la contenance de deux cent quatre-
vingt-dix-sept mètres carrés (297m2), étant le Lot No.74 du
plan général du Lotissement Ashviva, située au quartier des
Pamplemousses, lieu-dit Trou aux Biches, et est bornée
d’après un rapport avec plan figuratif y joint dressé par
Monsieur Rajen RAMDEWOR, arpenteur juré, en date du dix-

[...]

2024 @ 13.30 hrs, shall take place before the Master's Bar, Master
& Registrar, Supreme Court, situate at the New Supreme Court
Building, c/r Edith Cavell & Desroches Streets, Port Louis, the
SALE BY LICITATION, of a portion of land of the extent of ONE
HUNDRED AND NINETY FIVE DECIMAL FOUR SQUARE
METRES (195.04 M2), PIN - 1733240137, as per land survey
report dated 09.12.2022 drawn up by Sworn Land Surveyor Z. A. K
Beegun, morefully described in Reg: LS 57 No. 3943, situate in the
District of Plaine Wilhems, place called Solferino, Mon Desir and
bounded as follows:- Vers le Nord, par le terrain appartenant à M.